

Ved Prakash vs. The State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWP No. 9355 of 2025

05.06.2025 Present Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/ State.

CWP No. 9355 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents/State. He prays for and is granted one week's time to file reply.

List on 24.07.2025.

CMP No. 12875 of 2025

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

CMP No. 12876 of 2025

Allowed. English translation of the annexures in issue be filed within a period of four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

June 05, 2025
(shankar)