

Ved Prakash and others vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 9355 of 2025

28.10.2025 Present Ms. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State.

Last opportunity of two weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file reply, failing which, this Court shall be constrained to decide the matter on the basis of the material already available on record.

List on 19.11.2025.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

October 28, 2025
(shankar)