

VED PRAKASH AND OTHERS
Versus
THE STATE OF HP AND ANOTHER

CWP-9355 of 2025

19.11.2025

Present: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General states that reply to the petition shall be filed during the course of the day. Registry to place it on record, if in order. Since copy of afore reply already stands received by learned counsel representing the petitioner, he prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List on 16.12.2025.

November 19, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge