

Ved Prakash and Ors. v. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWP No. 9355 of 2025

16.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional
Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr.
Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the
State.

Reply on behalf of the respondents is on record.

Rejoinder to the same be filed within three weeks. List on
23.3.2026.

December 16, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge